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Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Autodromo Internazionale del Mugello/ Mugello 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

23. – 25. September 2021 

 



Groupe Porsche GT3 Cup Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 13:35

Start : 12:52, Finish flag : 13:22

1 1 1 PASTORELLI Luca ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 00:30:29.447 - - 1:53.856 7

1 2 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:27.663 - - 1:53.201 5
2 2 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.089 0.426 0.426 1:53.699 5
3 2 3 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.390 0.727 0.301 1:54.969 7
4 2 4 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.755 1.092 0.365 1:54.817 7
5 2 5 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.996 1.333 0.241 1:54.779 7
6 2 6 SACCHET Marco CHE ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:30.660 2.997 1.664 1:55.424 5
7 2 7 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:30.903 3.240 0.243 1:55.363 8
8 2 8 GÜNTHER Joachim GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:32.514 4.851 1.611 1:56.441 9
9 2 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:34.033 6.370 1.519 1:56.764 7

10 2 10 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:34.139 6.476 0.106 1:56.622 7
11 2 11 VON BALLMOOS Danièle CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:35.642 7.979 1.503 1:58.495 5
12 2 12 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:36.684 9.021 1.042 1:55.113 9
13 2 13 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:30:36.072 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:56.056 3
14 2 14 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:30:40.791 1 Lp. 4.719 1:55.090 7

#17 - 5 secondes de pénalité, cause track limit
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Groupe Porsche GT3 Cup Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 13:34

Start : 12:52, Finish flag : 13:22

1 2 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:27.663 - - 1:53.201 5
2 2 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.089 0.426 0.426 1:53.699 5
3 2 3 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.390 0.727 0.301 1:54.969 7
4 2 4 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.755 1.092 0.365 1:54.817 7
5 2 5 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:28.996 1.333 0.241 1:54.779 7
6 1 1 PASTORELLI Luca ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 00:30:29.447 1.784 0.451 1:53.856 7
7 2 6 SACCHET Marco CHE ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:30.660 2.997 1.213 1:55.424 5
8 2 7 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:30.903 3.240 0.243 1:55.363 8
9 2 8 GÜNTHER Joachim GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:32.514 4.851 1.611 1:56.441 9

10 2 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:34.033 6.370 1.519 1:56.764 7
11 2 10 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:34.139 6.476 0.106 1:56.622 7
12 2 11 VON BALLMOOS Danièle CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:35.642 7.979 1.503 1:58.495 5
13 2 12 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:30:36.684 9.021 1.042 1:55.113 9
14 2 13 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:30:36.072 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:56.056 3
15 2 14 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:30:40.791 1 Lp. 4.719 1:55.090 7

#17 - 5 secondes de pénalité, cause track limit
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Groupe Porsche GT4 Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 14:40

Start : 13:57, Finish flag : 14:23

1 10 1 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:09.655 - - 1:59.437 7
2 10 2 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:12.702 3.047 3.047 1:59.905 9
3 10 3 GNEMMI Paolo ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:13.230 3.575 0.528 1:59.743 6
4 10 4 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:13.995 4.340 0.765 1:59.826 3
5 10 5 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:25.171 15.516 11.176 2:00.259 7
6 10 6 DE KANT Christian CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:38.692 29.037 13.521 2:00.944 3
7 10 7 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:40.435 30.780 1.743 2:01.430 7
8 10 8 BAGNOUD Cyrille CHE Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:43.001 33.346 2.566 2:01.686 13
9 10 9 GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:43.565 33.910 0.564 1:59.926 3

1 11 1 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:21.359 - - 2:00.272 3
2 11 2 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:24.904 3.545 3.545 2:00.382 3
3 11 3 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:25.796 4.437 0.892 2:00.394 7
4 11 4 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:26.340 4.981 0.544 2:00.601 3
5 11 5 ZSOMBOR Nagy HUN MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:38.330 16.971 11.990 2:01.322 3
6 11 6 RESICO Fabio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:45.002 23.643 6.672 2:01.508 9
7 11 7 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:45.324 23.965 0.322 1:59.944 3
8 11 8 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:27:06.999 45.640 21.675 2:00.760 11
9 11 9 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:27:18.327 56.968 11.328 2:02.730 6

1 12 1 GARZON Antonio CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:51.663 - - 2:01.757 4

1 19 1 SCHERBAUM Wolfgang GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:39.188 - - 2:01.063 3
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Groupe Porsche GT4 Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 14:39

Start : 13:57, Finish flag : 14:23

1 10 1 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:09.655 - - 1:59.437 7
2 10 2 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:12.702 3.047 3.047 1:59.905 9
3 10 3 GNEMMI Paolo ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:13.230 3.575 0.528 1:59.743 6
4 10 4 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:13.995 4.340 0.765 1:59.826 3
5 11 1 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:21.359 11.704 7.364 2:00.272 3
6 11 2 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:24.904 15.249 3.545 2:00.382 3
7 10 5 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:25.171 15.516 0.267 2:00.259 7
8 11 3 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:25.796 16.141 0.625 2:00.394 7
9 11 4 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:26.340 16.685 0.544 2:00.601 3

10 11 5 ZSOMBOR Nagy HUN MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:38.330 28.675 11.990 2:01.322 3
11 10 6 DE KANT Christian CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:38.692 29.037 0.362 2:00.944 3
12 19 1 SCHERBAUM Wolfgang GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:39.188 29.533 0.496 2:01.063 3
13 10 7 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:40.435 30.780 1.247 2:01.430 7
14 10 8 BAGNOUD Cyrille CHE Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:43.001 33.346 2.566 2:01.686 13
15 10 9 GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 13 00:26:43.565 33.910 0.564 1:59.926 3
16 11 6 RESICO Fabio CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:45.002 35.347 1.437 2:01.508 9
17 11 7 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:45.324 35.669 0.322 1:59.944 3
18 12 1 GARZON Antonio CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:26:51.663 42.008 6.339 2:01.757 4
19 11 8 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:27:06.999 57.344 15.336 2:00.760 11
20 11 9 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 00:27:18.327 1:08.672 11.328 2:02.730 6
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Groupe Open GT Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 16:19

Start : 15:17, Finish flag : 15:46

1 23 1 WILLNER Simon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R 13 00:29:04.513 - - 1:50.909 3
2 23 2 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 13 00:29:11.594 7.081 7.081 1:52.046 2

1 24 1 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 13 00:29:26.354 - - 1:57.083 2

1 25 1 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmerwerk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup MR 12 00:29:58.226 - - 2:06.304 2

1 30 1 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 993 GT2 13 00:29:03.100 - - 1:51.641 2

1 40 1 VILLIGER Loic CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:12.820 - - 1:54.367 3
2 40 2 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:13.275 0.455 0.455 1:54.314 2
3 40 3 TAZIO Pieri ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:13.448 0.628 0.173 1:54.196 4
4 40 4 POPPY FRA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:13.743 0.923 0.295 1:54.373 5
5 40 5 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:14.900 2.080 1.157 1:55.025 5
6 40 6 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:15.121 2.301 0.221 1:54.418 5
7 40 7 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:18.877 6.057 3.756 1:55.492 2
8 40 8 NEGRA Pietro ITA Ebimotors Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:19.460 6.640 0.583 1:55.077 5
9 40 9 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:20.804 7.984 1.344 1:56.255 4

10 40 10 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:21.618 8.798 0.814 1:57.456 5
11 40 11 MANSOUR Tarek CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:25.009 12.189 3.391 1:57.303 2
12 40 12 BIASSONI Matteo ITA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:27.184 14.364 2.175 1:58.010 2
13 40 13 KORSHOLM Peter DEN Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:34.789 21.969 7.605 2:00.371 8
14 40 14 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:29:27.368 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:59.406 11
15 40 15 FARAH Gustavo BRA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:29:30.311 1 Lp. 2.943 1:58.095 3

16 40 16 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 7 00:16:49.157 6 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:58.709 7
17 40 17 SCHOOF-ARANHA Caroline BRA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 00:22:29.045 9 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0
18 40 18 BOSIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 3 00:06:04.769 10 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:57.595 2

#251 - Pénalité de 2 minutes, converti en tour, cause utilisation du raccourci
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Groupe Open GT Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 16:18

Start : 15:17, Finish flag : 15:46

1 30 1 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 993 GT2 13 00:29:03.100 - - 1:51.641 2
2 23 1 WILLNER Simon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R 13 00:29:04.513 1.413 1.413 1:50.909 3
3 23 2 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 13 00:29:11.594 8.494 7.081 1:52.046 2
4 40 1 VILLIGER Loic CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:12.820 9.720 1.226 1:54.367 3
5 40 2 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:13.275 10.175 0.455 1:54.314 2
6 40 3 TAZIO Pieri ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:13.448 10.348 0.173 1:54.196 4
7 40 4 POPPY FRA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:13.743 10.643 0.295 1:54.373 5
8 40 5 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:14.900 11.800 1.157 1:55.025 5
9 40 6 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:15.121 12.021 0.221 1:54.418 5

10 40 7 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:18.877 15.777 3.756 1:55.492 2
11 40 8 NEGRA Pietro ITA Ebimotors Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:19.460 16.360 0.583 1:55.077 5
12 40 9 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:20.804 17.704 1.344 1:56.255 4
13 40 10 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:21.618 18.518 0.814 1:57.456 5
14 40 11 MANSOUR Tarek CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:25.009 21.909 3.391 1:57.303 2
15 24 1 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 13 00:29:26.354 23.254 1.345 1:57.083 2
16 40 12 BIASSONI Matteo ITA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:27.184 24.084 0.830 1:58.010 2
17 40 13 KORSHOLM Peter DEN Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:34.789 31.689 7.605 2:00.371 8
18 40 14 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:29:27.368 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:59.406 11
19 40 15 FARAH Gustavo BRA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:29:30.311 1 Lp. 2.943 1:58.095 3
20 25 1 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmerwerk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup MR 12 00:29:58.226 1 Lp. 27.915 2:06.304 2

21 40 16 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 7 00:16:49.157 6 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:58.709 7
22 40 17 SCHOOF-ARANHA Caroline BRA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 00:22:29.045 9 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0
23 40 18 BOSIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 3 00:06:04.769 10 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:57.595 2

#251 - Pénalité de 2 minutes, converti en tour, cause utilisation du raccourci
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZS 99 2:15.74 2:15.39 Joker 2:15.91 17 2:15.75 1 2:15.77 3 2:15.99 25 2:15.62 12 2:15.69 5 2:15.82 8 2:15.58 16 2:15.86 12 99

2 765 GAFNER Peter 991 GT3 PCZG 214 2:16.72 2:16.78 6 2:16.50 22 2:16.75 3 2:16.45 27 2:16.91 19 2:15.61 Joker 2:16.94 22 2:17.71 99 2:16.88 16 2:16.72 0 214

3 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 287 2:25.80 2:26.26 46 2:25.80 0 2:25.76 4 2:26.70 Joker 2:25.38 42 2:25.43 37 2:24.99 81 2:26.06 26 2:25.56 24 2:26.07 27 287

4 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 562 2:12.23 2:12.67 44 2:11.62 61 2:11.26 97 2:13.09 86 2:11.13 Joker 2:13.28 105 2:11.66 57 2:12.19 4 2:13.26 103 2:12.18 5 562

5 771 SCHWALLER Robert 991 II GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 570 2:08.70 2:10.95 Joker 2:10.43 173 2:08.63 7 2:08.51 19 2:08.59 11 2:08.47 23 2:07.71 99 2:07.78 92 2:07.91 79 2:08.03 67 570

6 776 MOATS Ryan 991 II GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 1176 2:12.56 2:13.58 102 2:10.86 170 2:12.06 50 2:10.75 181 2:12.96 40 2:13.53 97 2:14.66 210 2:10.96 160 2:10.90 166 2:15.29 Joker 1176

7 720 PODAK Heinz 718 Cayman T Widbergmotorsport PCBS 1241 2:45.21 2:43.13 208 2:45.46 25 2:45.52 31 2:48.05 284 2:48.07 Joker 2:46.59 138 2:43.08 213 2:43.96 125 2:45.21 0 2:43.04 217 1241

8 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZS 2562 2:31.87 2:35.92 405 2:36.32 445 2:37.22 535 2:33.89 202 2:30.55 132 2:31.91 4 2:30.77 110 2:29.89 198 2:25.64 Joker 2:26.56 531 2562

9 770 CASTELLAZZI Franco 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

Regularity
Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1
Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 4:45 PM  Saturday, September 25, 2021



Endurance 100 Miles Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 18:52

Start : 17:16, Finish flag : 18:18

1 1 PASTORELLI L. / PASTORELLI N. ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:50.624 - - 1:54.809 19 0

1 10 GNEMMI / PERA* ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 30 01:03:58.472 - - 1:57.589 15 0
2 10 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:02:36.275 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:59.890 11 0
3 10 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:02:36.554 1 Lp. 0.279 1:59.999 7 0
4 10 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:02:49.419 1 Lp. 12.865 2:00.124 11 0
5 10 LIETZAU / STRAUSS GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:03:02.364 1 Lp. 12.945 1:59.134 13 0
6 10 BOGA / GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 28 01:02:24.667 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:00.698 13 0
7 10 BAGHNOUD Cyrille CHE Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 28 01:02:39.066 2 Lp. 14.399 2:03.858 8 0

8 10 PRESEZZI V / BUSNELLI* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 4 00:09:26.220 26 Lp. 24 Lp. 2:06.634 4 0
9 10 DE KANT / SPAVONE* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 4 00:09:27.125 26 Lp. 0.905 2:05.935 4 0

1 11 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:08.832 - - 2:00.527 11 0
2 11 RESICO / FROMMENWILER* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:11.363 2.531 2.531 2:00.450 15 0
3 11 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:16.078 7.246 4.715 2:00.609 8 0
4 11 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:31.198 22.366 15.120 2:01.733 16 0
5 11 ZSOMBOR Nagy HUN MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:04:08.822 59.990 37.624 2:02.205 4 9
6 11 GREILING / RICHTER GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 28 01:02:35.392 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:00.064 12 0
7 11 RÜEGGER / KOCH CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 28 01:02:48.972 1 Lp. 13.580 2:03.954 8 0
8 11 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 24 00:53:29.534 5 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:01.121 12 0

9 11 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 11 00:25:54.267 18 Lp. 13 Lp. 2:00.725 8 120

1 12 GARZON / SALAMANCA CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 28 01:03:59.705 - - 2:01.870 4 0

1 19 SCHERBAUM / SCHRAML* GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:08.767 - - 1:59.651 19 0

1 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:03:52.803 - - 1:54.206 7 0
2 2 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:06.375 13.572 13.572 1:55.397 12 0
3 2 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:06.942 14.139 0.567 1:54.630 9 0
4 2 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:11.988 19.185 5.046 1:55.477 9 6
5 2 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:29.994 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:55.530 10 0
6 2 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:32.648 1 Lp. 2.654 1:55.310 10 3
7 2 GÜNTHER / STENGEL GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:44.859 1 Lp. 12.211 1:55.446 6 0
8 2 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:03.346 1 Lp. 18.487 1:56.566 9 0
9 2 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:36.101 1 Lp. 32.755 1:53.957 10 3

10 2 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:53.545 1 Lp. 17.444 1:57.095 6 0

11 2 VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT* CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:33:31.153 17 Lp. 16 Lp. 1:59.040 6 30
12 2 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 0

1 23 DREISOW / LAUCK GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 31 01:02:10.279 - - 1:49.796 22 0
2 23 WILLNER Simon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R 31 01:03:00.470 50.191 50.191 1:51.842 8 0
3 23 CALDERARI / MENOTTI CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 29 01:02:20.534 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:58.274 20 0

1 24 DINKELDEIN / SVEPES GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 28 01:02:22.838 - - 1:54.825 19 0

1 25 VOITHOFER / WIMMER* AUT Wimmerwerk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup MR 28 01:03:20.064 - - 1:54.911 16 0

1 40 BIASSONI / DE CASTRO* ITA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:03.744 - - 1:53.961 5 0
2 40 POPPY / DI LEO FRA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:24.835 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:54.976 19 0
3 40 VILLIGER.L / VILLIGER.F CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:56.790 1 Lp. 31.955 1:55.529 17 0
4 40 RAYNERI / BOSIO ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:59.814 1 Lp. 3.024 1:54.920 6 0
5 40 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:00.537 1 Lp. 0.723 1:56.006 7 0
6 40 MANSOUR / SAVAYA CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:43.873 1 Lp. 43.336 1:56.253 20 0
7 40 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:04:03.948 1 Lp. 20.075 1:56.344 23 0
8 40 KLINGERLNBERG / ZAMPARELLI* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:04:07.217 1 Lp. 3.269 1:55.266 23 66
9 40 KORSHOLM / BERTONELLI* DEN Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 29 01:03:00.285 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:58.012 8 0

10 40 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 29 01:03:44.082 2 Lp. 43.797 1:53.621 7 0
11 40 SCHOOF-ARANHA / FARAH BRA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 29 01:04:10.022 2 Lp. 25.940 1:58.701 7 30

12 40 CORDONI / BOSIO ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:31.988 18 Lp. 16 Lp. 1:55.400 6 120
13 40 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 0

#21 - 30 seconds penalty, Overtaking under safety-car procedure
#292 - 30 seconds penalty, Overtaking under safety-car procedure

#272 - 2 minuts penalty, use the shortcut to enter on Pitlane
#122 - 2 minuts penalty, use the shortcut to enter on Pitlane

#1 - 2 minuts penalty, use the shortcut to enter on Pitlane
#137 - 9 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached

#8 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached
#5 - 6 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached
#1 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached

#288 - 66 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached
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Endurance 100 Miles Autodromo Internazionale Del Mugello (5.245 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 25/09/2021 18:50

Start : 17:16, Finish flag : 18:18

1 23 DREISOW / LAUCK GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 31 01:02:10.279 - - 1:49.796 22 0
2 23 WILLNER Simon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R 31 01:03:00.470 50.191 50.191 1:51.842 8 0
3 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:03:52.803 1:42.524 52.333 1:54.206 7 0
4 40 BIASSONI / DE CASTRO* ITA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:03.744 1:53.465 10.941 1:53.961 5 0
5 2 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:06.375 1:56.096 2.631 1:55.397 12 0
6 2 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:06.942 1:56.663 0.567 1:54.630 9 0
7 2 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:04:11.988 2:01.709 5.046 1:55.477 9 6
8 40 POPPY / DI LEO FRA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:24.835 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:54.976 19 0
9 2 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:29.994 1 Lp. 5.159 1:55.530 10 0

10 2 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:32.648 1 Lp. 2.654 1:55.310 10 3
11 2 GÜNTHER / STENGEL GER HMS Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:44.859 1 Lp. 12.211 1:55.446 6 0
12 40 VILLIGER.L / VILLIGER.F CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:56.790 1 Lp. 11.931 1:55.529 17 0
13 40 RAYNERI / BOSIO ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:02:59.814 1 Lp. 3.024 1:54.920 6 0
14 40 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:00.537 1 Lp. 0.723 1:56.006 7 0
15 2 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:03.346 1 Lp. 2.809 1:56.566 9 0
16 2 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:36.101 1 Lp. 32.755 1:53.957 10 3
17 40 MANSOUR / SAVAYA CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:43.873 1 Lp. 7.772 1:56.253 20 0
18 2 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:03:53.545 1 Lp. 9.672 1:57.095 6 0
19 10 GNEMMI / PERA* ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 30 01:03:58.472 1 Lp. 4.927 1:57.589 15 0
20 40 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:04:03.948 1 Lp. 5.476 1:56.344 23 0
21 40 KLINGERLNBERG / ZAMPARELLI* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:04:07.217 1 Lp. 3.269 1:55.266 23 66
22 23 CALDERARI / MENOTTI CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 29 01:02:20.534 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:58.274 20 0
23 10 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:02:36.275 2 Lp. 15.741 1:59.890 11 0
24 10 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:02:36.554 2 Lp. 0.279 1:59.999 7 0
25 10 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:02:49.419 2 Lp. 12.865 2:00.124 11 0
26 40 KORSHOLM / BERTONELLI* DEN Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 29 01:03:00.285 2 Lp. 10.866 1:58.012 8 0
27 10 LIETZAU / STRAUSS GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 29 01:03:02.364 2 Lp. 2.079 1:59.134 13 0
28 19 SCHERBAUM / SCHRAML* GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:08.767 2 Lp. 6.403 1:59.651 19 0
29 11 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:08.832 2 Lp. 0.065 2:00.527 11 0
30 11 RESICO / FROMMENWILER* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:11.363 2 Lp. 2.531 2:00.450 15 0
31 11 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:16.078 2 Lp. 4.715 2:00.609 8 0
32 11 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:03:31.198 2 Lp. 15.120 2:01.733 16 0
33 40 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 29 01:03:44.082 2 Lp. 12.884 1:53.621 7 0
34 11 ZSOMBOR Nagy HUN MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 29 01:04:08.822 2 Lp. 24.740 2:02.205 4 9
35 40 SCHOOF-ARANHA / FARAH BRA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 29 01:04:10.022 2 Lp. 1.200 1:58.701 7 30
36 24 DINKELDEIN / SVEPES GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 28 01:02:22.838 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:54.825 19 0
37 10 BOGA / GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 28 01:02:24.667 3 Lp. 1.829 2:00.698 13 0
38 11 GREILING / RICHTER GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 28 01:02:35.392 3 Lp. 10.725 2:00.064 12 0
39 10 BAGHNOUD Cyrille CHE Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 28 01:02:39.066 3 Lp. 3.674 2:03.858 8 0
40 11 RÜEGGER / KOCH CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 28 01:02:48.972 3 Lp. 9.906 2:03.954 8 0
41 1 PASTORELLI L. / PASTORELLI N. ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:50.624 3 Lp. 1.652 1:54.809 19 0
42 25 VOITHOFER / WIMMER* AUT Wimmerwerk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup MR 28 01:03:20.064 3 Lp. 29.440 1:54.911 16 0
43 12 GARZON / SALAMANCA CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 28 01:03:59.705 3 Lp. 39.641 2:01.870 4 0
44 11 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 24 00:53:29.534 7 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:01.121 12 0

45 2 VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT* CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:33:31.153 17 Lp. 10 Lp. 1:59.040 6 30
46 40 CORDONI / BOSIO ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 00:29:31.988 18 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:55.400 6 120
47 11 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 11 00:25:54.267 20 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:00.725 8 120
48 10 PRESEZZI V / BUSNELLI* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 4 00:09:26.220 27 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:06.634 4 0
49 10 DE KANT / SPAVONE* CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 4 00:09:27.125 27 Lp. 0.905 2:05.935 4 0
50 2 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 0
51 40 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0 0

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF
SUBJECT TO TECHNICAL SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTING INCIDENTS

#21 - 30 seconds penalty, Overtaking under safety-car procedure
#292 - 30 seconds penalty, Overtaking under safety-car procedure

#272 - 2 minuts penalty, use the shortcut to enter on Pitlane
#122 - 2 minuts penalty, use the shortcut to enter on Pitlane

#1 - 2 minuts penalty, use the shortcut to enter on Pitlane
#137 - 9 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached

#8 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached
#5 - 6 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached
#1 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached

#288 - 66 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached
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